

F I R S T UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST SOCIETY OF SYRACUSE

109 Waring Road • Syracuse, New York 13224-2294 • (315) 446-5940

Building Use Contract

Date(s) of Facility Use: _

Acknowledgement: In consideration of the First Unitarian Universalist Society of Syracuse (First UU), making available the Society premises at 109 Waring Road, Syracuse, NY, I/We agree to the Building Use Information and Guidelines established by First UU. I/We assume all risks and dangers inherent in the use of these facilities, accepting them in "as is" condition. I/We agree to use my/our best judgement in the use of these facilities and to follow generally accepted safety principles. I/We waive and release First UU from any claim for personal injury, property damage, or death that may arise from my/our use of these facilities. In the event that any award is made related to my/our use of the facility, I/We hereby indemnify First UU for the amount of such award. I/We shall agree to indemnify, hold harmless, protect and defend (with counsel acceptable to First UU), its officers and employees from and against any and all liability, damages, cost or expense arising from injury or death to persons, damage to property or claims against First UU to the extent arising from or caused by any error, omission or negligent act, willful or intentional misconduct (acts) of the people attending the event for which I/We are renting the space. Furthermore, the aforementioned indemnity shall survive termination of this Agreement.

Print Name	Organization & Title
Signature	Date
<u>Authorized Approval:</u>	
Print Name	Title
Signature	Date